
GROVE PARISH COUNCIL 
 
 

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE 
 
 
 
 

 
 

2022/2023 2023/2024 
 

 Gross 
Expenditure 

Gross 
Income 

Net 
Expenditure 

Gross 
Expenditure 

Gross 
Income 

Net 
Expenditure 

 
Leisure and 
Recreation 

 
41 

 
6 

 
35 

 
52 

 
5 

 
47 

 
Environmental 
Services 

 
37 

 
7 

 
30 

 
66 

 
7 

 
59 

 
Finance and 
General 
Purposes 

 
271 

 
39 

 
232 

 
359 

 
48 

 
311 

  
349 

 
52 

 
297 

 
477 

 
60 

 
417 
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